

City of Doral <u>RFQ No. 2022-14</u> Storm Drain and Right-of-Way Repair Services Addendum No. 2

Below are questions/ clarifications that were received regarding this project as well as the City's responses. This Addendum is and does become a part of the above-mentioned solicitation. This addendum is issued to modify the subject solicitation as follows:

REVISED SCHEDULE

Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase I has been rescheduled to Friday, July 1st, 2022, at 2:00 P.M. EST.

The City's tentative schedule for this Request for Qualification is as follows:	
Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase I:	<mark>June 23rd, 2022, at 2:00 P.M. EST.</mark> July 1 st , 2022, at 2:00 P.M. EST.
	From your computer, tablet or smartphone <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/746267373</u>
	You can also dial in using your phone United States: +1 (571) 317-3112 Access Code: 746-267-373
Phase II Oral Presentations/ Interviews	June 29 th , 2022, 9:00 AM – 11:00 A.M. EST. TBA Individual invitation will be sent to the firms that are shortlisted to Phase II.
Evaluation Committee Meeting Phase II:	June 29 th , 2022, at 11:00 A.M. EST. TBA From your computer, tablet or smartphone https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/696724317 You can also dial in using your phone United States: +1 (408) 650-3123 Access Code: 696-724-317
Anticipated Notification of Award Recommendation	August 3 rd , 2022, at 10:00 A.M. EST.
Anticipated Award (by the City Council):	August 10 th , 2022, at 10:00 A.M. EST.